

Shelby County Schools

BID TABULATION

BID ID: 3071

APPROVAL DATE: August 27, 2021

ITEM(S) QUOTED: Bid for Central Nutrition Center - MT Single/Double and Triple Section Refrigerators MT

DATE BIDS RECEIVED: August 16, 2021

CONTRACT PERIOD: From August 12, 2021

RENEWAL(S): no

COMMENTS: none

Vendor Response Terms

Vendor Name	Response Terms	Response Payment Terms
1st Choice Restaurant Equipment & Supply LLC		
BRIGHTER DAYS AND NITES	See our attached quote and specifications. ESD in 21 days	Net 15
Douglas Equipment		
HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY		
Pueblo Hotel Supply dba Grady's Restaurant & Bar		net30 with po

ITEM NO. 1 - Single Section Pass Thru Refrigerator Hoshizaki PT1A-FS Steelheart Series or approved equal. See attached specs for this bid. Delivery locations shall be provided upon receipt of PO. All deliveries within the Memphis, TN area. 1 - Count, Estimated Quantity - 4

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE (\$)</u>
Douglas Equipment	Hoshizaki #ER1A-FS	1,517.8000
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: ER1A-FS		
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30		
HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	Traulsen, Hoshizaki, Continental	4,566.0000*
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: As Per Spec		
Pueblo Hotel Supply dba Grady's Restaurant & Bar	Hoshizaki	5,758.3900
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: PT1A-FS-FS		
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: net30		
1st Choice Restaurant Equipment & Supply LLC	Hoshizaki #PT1A-FS-FS	5,933.5100
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: PT1A-FS-FS		
BRIGHTER DAYS AND NITES	Hoshizaki	7,235.3500
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: SP-HPT1AFSFS		
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: Net 15		
RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: Delivery Fee included SGL SECT PASS THRU UPRIGHT FRIDG SS Spec attached		

ITEM NO. 2 - 2 Section Pass Through Hoshizaki PT2A-FS-FS Steelheart Series or approved equal. See attached specs for this bid. Delivery locations shall be provided upon receipt of PO. All deliveries within the Memphis, TN area. 1 - Count, Estimated Quantity - 1

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE (\$)</u>
HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	Traulsen, Hoshizaki, Continental	6,200.0000*
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: As Per Spec		
Pueblo Hotel Supply dba Grady's Restaurant & Bar	hoshizaki	7,787.8000
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: PT2A-FS-FS		
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: net30		
Douglas Equipment	Hoshizaki #PT2A-FS-FS	7,867.4900
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: PT2A-FS-FS		
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30		
1st Choice Restaurant Equipment & Supply LLC	Hoshizaki #PT2A-FS-FS	8,033.3000
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: PT2A-FS-FS		
BRIGHTER DAYS AND NITES	Hoshizaki	9,662.2000
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: SP-HPT2AFSFS		
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: Net 15		
RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: Delivery fee included TWO SECT PASS THRU UPRIGHT SS Spec attached		

ITEM NO. 3 - 2 Section Freezer Hoshizaki F2A-FS Steelheart Series or approved equal. See attached specs for this bid. Delivery locations shall be provided upon receipt of PO. All deliveries within the Memphis, TN area. 1 - Count, Estimated Quantity - 1

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE (\$)</u>
HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	Hoshizaki, Traulsen, Continental	2,453.0000*
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: As Per Spec		

Pueblo Hotel Supply dba Grady's Restaurant & Bar	hoshizaki	4,860.5700
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:	F2A-FS	
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS:	net30	
Douglas Equipment	Hoshizaki #F2A-FS	4,893.2500
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:	F2A-FS	
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS:	Net 30	
1st Choice Restaurant Equipment & Supply LLC	Hoshizaki #F2A-FS	5,028.9200
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:	F2A-FS	
BRIGHTER DAYS AND NITES	Hoshizaki	6,063.4500
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:	SP-HP2AFS	
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS:	Net 15	
RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: Delivery Fee included TWO SECT UPRIGHT FRZR SS W/ LOCK Spec attached		

ITEM NO. 4 - 3 Section Freezer Hoshizaki R3A-FS Steelheart Series or approved equal. See attached specs for this bid. Delivery locations shall be provided upon receipt of PO. All deliveries within the Memphis, TN area. 1 - Count, Estimated Quantity - 5.

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE (\$)</u>
Douglas Equipment	Hoshizaki #R3A-FS	3,494.4000
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:	R3A-FS	
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS:	Net 30	
Pueblo Hotel Supply dba Grady's Restaurant & Bar	hoshizaki	6,457.3500
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:	R3A-FS	
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS:	net30	
HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	Hoshizaki, Traulsen, Continental	6,561.0000*
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:	As Per Spec	
1st Choice Restaurant Equipment & Supply LLC	Hoshizaki #R3A-FS	6,686.6200
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:	R3A-FS	
BRIGHTER DAYS AND NITES	Hoshizaki	7,950.5000
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:	SP-HR3AFS	
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS:	Net 15	
RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: Delivery fee included 3 SECTION UPRIGHT FRIDGE SS W/ LOCK Spec sheet attached		

TOTAL BIDS

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>TOTAL (\$)</u>	<u>AWARDED TOTAL (\$)</u>
1st Choice Restaurant Equipment & Supply LLC	70,229.36	
BRIGHTER DAYS AND NITES	84,419.55	
Douglas Equipment	36,303.94	
HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	59,722.00	59,722.00
Pueblo Hotel Supply dba Grady's Restaurant & Bar	67,968.68	
		59,722.00